## **Government of West Bengal** District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Memo. No.DH&FWS/NHM/2020/ 522

Date: 09.04.2020

## NOTICE

Ref: Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020/421, Date: 16.03.2020 (Recruitment Notification)

In reference to Memo No. 1491 –F(Y), Dated 02.04.2020 from Additional Chief Secretary, to the Govt. of West Bengal regarding 'Additional austerity measures to be followed for combating COVID-19', the above mentioned (Recruitment Notification) has been kept in abeyance until further Notification. All concerned are requested to www.wbhealth.gov.in & www.north24parganas.gov.in for further information and communication.

Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas

Memo. No.DH&FWS/NHM/2020/622 /1(14) Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

Date: 09.04.2020

- 1. The Director of Health Services, & Ex-officio Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. The MD NHM, Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. The Hon'ble Chairperson, DLSC, DH&FW, North 24 Parganas
- 4. The SFWO & Jt. Director Health Service (FW), Govt. of West Bengal
- 5. The District Magistrate, North 24 parganas
- 6. The Programme Officer, NHM, H & FW Dept. Govt. of West Bengal
- 7. The All members of Selection Committee (NHM), N24PGs
- 8. DIO-N24PGs with a request to display the matter the website, www.north24parganas.gov.in'Recruitment' section
- 9. The Dy. CMOH I / II / III / DMCHO / ZLO / DTO . DPHNO, North 24 Parganas
- 10. The Accounts Officer, DH&FWS & Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 11. The ACMOH of all Subdivision, North 24 Parganas
- 12. IT Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan with a request to display the matter in the website, wbhealth.gov.in, 'Recruitment' section
- 13. The DPMU, Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 14. Office copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas